	•										1	
								CON	SERVAT	ION		
District I 625 N. French	Dr., Hobbs, N	NM 88240		State of New Mexico					8 2015	D	Form C	
District II 11 S. First St.,	Artesia, NM	88210		Energy Minerals and Natural Resources							evised August 8,	
District III 000 Rio Brazo:	c, NM 87410		Oil Conservation Division Submit Conservation Division RECEIVE					IVED ac	to appropria cordance wit	the District Off the 19.15.29 NM		
<u>District IV</u> 220 S. St. Fran	cis Dr., Santa	1 Fe, NM 87505	5	-			St. Francis Dr.					
						re, NM 875		otion				
nAzi		5152		ease Notific				cuon		l Report	🗴 Final I	
Name of Co		ATADOR PRO		N COMPANY	12/	Contact AV						
Address			, DALLAS, TX 75	Telephone No. 972-371-5218								
Facility Na	me Guitar	10-245-28	BE RB #2	02H		Facility Type Well						
Surface Ow	ner			Mineral (Owner	API No. 30-015-42660						
				LOCA	ATIC	N OF REI	LEASE					
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	Nort	h/South Line	Feet from the	East/	West Line	County		
Н	10	24S	28E	1733	1	N	204	E		EDDY		
			La	titude <u>N 32,23</u>	4758	<u>9</u> Longitud	le <u>W -104.067</u>	1001				
				NAT	ſURI	E OF REL	EASE					
Type of Rele					Volume of Release See below Volume Recovered N/A							
Source of Re Was Immedi		duced gas	1	Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery If YES, To Whom?								
was minica]Yes [] No 🔲 Not R								
By Whom?			Date and Hour U815 123PM L-MAI									
Was a Water	rcourse Rea			7	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
Yes X No												
If a Waterco	urse was In	npacted, Desci	ribe Fully.	*								
Describe Ca	use of Prob	lem and Remo	edial Actic	on Taken.*						<u></u>		
Well was	s flaring d	lue to Enter	prise (ga	as purchaser)	plant	shut down o	r curtailment c	on the s	sales line	due to HL	Р.	
This we	Il flared in	termittently	during M	/lay for a total	volun	ne of 9059 m	icf.					
		1.614										
Describe Ar	ea Affected	and Cleanup	Action Ta	ken.*								
I hereby cer	tify that the	information g	given abov	e is true and com	plete to	the best of my	knowledge and	understa	and that pur	suant to NM	IOCD rules and	
				nd/or file certain ice of a C-141 rep								
				y investigate and								
or the enviro	onment. In	addition, NM	OCD acce	ptance of a C-14								
federal, stat	e, or local la	aws and/or reg	gulations.					ICED			ONI	
							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
Signature:	Cla	An A										
Printed Nan	ne: Ava M	onroe	Approved by	y Environmental	Speciali	st: N		JU				
Title: Sr. Engineering Technician						Approval D	ate: 68/20	215	Expiration	Date: N	IA	
E-mail Address: amonroe@matadorresources.com						Conditions of	of Approval:					
						FINAL Attached						
	/08/2015 litional Sh	eets If Neces		e: 972-371-5218					<u> </u>			
Andon Add	nuoliai Sfi	ools 11 INCCES	ssai y							26	P_{30}	
										-		

•

Dade, Randy, EMNRD

From:	Ava Monroe <amonroe@matadorresources.com></amonroe@matadorresources.com>
Sent:	Monday, June 08, 2015 1:23 PM
То:	Dade, Randy, EMNRD
Subject:	API 30-015-42660_05.2015 C-141 FINAL; C-129 APPLICATION 06_07.2015
Attachments:	C-141 05.2015_ API 30-015-42660 GUITAR 10-24S-28E RB #202H.tif; GUITAR
	10-24S-28E RB #202H_C-129 06_07.2015 APPLICATION.tif

Mr. Dade,

Enterprise (gas purchaser) still having problems with capacity at their plant. Requesting permission to flare for 60 days, anticipating improvement in the near future in plant/pipeline capacity.

Thanks, Ava

Ava Monroe Sr. Engineering Technician Matador Production Company 5400 LBJ Freeway, Ste. 1500 Dallas, TX 75240 Ph 972.371.5218 Fax 972.371.5201 amonroe@matadorresources.com

e saadave

This transmission is strictly confidential. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, you may not disclose, print, copy or disseminate this information. If you have received this in error, please reply and notify the sender (only) and delete the message. Unauthorized interception of this e-mail is a violation of federal criminal law. This communication does not reflect an intention by the sender or the sender's client or principal to conduct a transaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the requirements for a writing, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act or any other statute governing electronic transactions.